
COUNTY OF PECOS 
ELECTED OFFICIALS’ & 
DEPARTMENT HEADS 
(Effective January 1, 2025) 

The Honorable Joe Shuster 
Pecos County Judge 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-2792
Fax: 432-336-6640
judge@co.pecos.tx.us

The Honorable Pete Gomez, Jr. 
112th District Judge 
P.O. Drawer C /400 S. Nelson St, Fort Stockton, TX 79735
Ozona, TX 76943 
325-392-5225
Fax: 325-392-3434
112court@wcc.net

The Honorable Robert Cadena 
83rd District Judge 
400 S. Nelson Street  
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3361
Fax: 432-336-3554
83court@co.pecos.tx.us

The Honorable Rankin Mitchell 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #1 
200 S. Nelson Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3281
Fax: 432-336-6829
rankin.mitchell@co.pecos.tx.us

The Honorable Dena Kennedy 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #3 
P.O. Box 364 / 508 S. Farr St. 
Iraan, TX 79744 
432-639-2350
Fax: 432-639-2158
dkennedyjp@yahoo.com

The Honorable Debbie Braden 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #4 
P.O. Box 336 / 402 W. Ferguson 
Imperial, TX 79743 
432-536-2358
Fax: 432-536-0117 
debbraden@yahoo.com

The Honorable Renee Melius 
Justice of the Peace, Precinct #6 
P.O. Box 480 / 321 Pine St. 
Sheffield, TX 79781 
432-836-4449
Fax - 432-836-4390
renee.melius@co.pecos.tx.us

Mr. Stephen Dodd 
112th District Attorney 
400 S. Nelson Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-6294
Fax: 432-336-3839
stephen.dodd@co.pecos.tx.us

Mr. Ori T. White 
83rd District Attorney 
400 S. Nelson Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3322
Fax: 432-336-8333
ori.white@co.pecos.tx.us

 Mr. Frank Lacy 
Pecos County Attorney 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3742
Fax: 432-336-2299
frank.lacy@co.pecos.tx.us

mailto:stephen.dodd@co.pecos.tx


Mr. Francisco Ramirez 
Commissioner Precinct #1 
P.O. Box 1624 / 1574 Airport Drive 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-6261 
Fax: 432-336-6134 
francisco.ramirez@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mr. Robert Gonzales 
Commissioner Precinct #2 
P.O. Box 220 / 202 S US Hwy 285 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-5085 
Fax: 432-336-8098 
robert.gonzales@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mr. Mickey Jack Perry 
Commissioner Precinct #3 
P.O. Box 456 / 1489 County Loop Rd 9219 
Iraan, TX 79744 
432-639-2841 
Fax: 432-639-2510 
perrymickey10@yahoo.com  
 
Mr. Nathan Reeves  
Commissioner Precinct #4 
P.O. Box 10 / 4427 N. FM 1053 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-6281 
Fax: 432-336-9624 
nathan.reeves@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mr. Salvador Rangel 
Constable Precinct #1 
1507 N. Kansas Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
Cell: 432-290-1726 
sal.rangel@co.pecos.tx.us  
 
Jesse C. Malone III 
Constable Precinct #3 
P.O. Box 1083 
Iraan, TX 79744 
432-639-2251 
Cell: 432-638-4758 
jess.malone@co.pecos.tx.us  
 

Vacant 
Constable Precinct #4 
P.O. Box  
Imperial, TX 79743 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
 
Mr. Don Jackson 
Constable Precinct #6 
P.O. Box 276 
Sheffield, TX 79781 
432-836-4349 
djackson4349@yahoo.com 
 
Mr. Thomas J. Perkins 
Pecos County Sheriff  
P.O. Box 1647 / 1774 N. Hwy 285 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3521 
Fax: 432-336-2519 
tj.perkins@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Sgt. Colby Jones 
Texas Dept. of Public Safety 
2302 W. Dickinson Blvd. 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-1000 
Fax: 432-336-6811 
michael.jones@dps.texas.gov  
 
Mrs. Kay Hardwick 
Pecos County Auditor 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3551 
Fax: 432-336-5365 
kay.hardwick@co.pecos.tx.us    
 
Mrs. Sonia Murphy 
Pecos County Treasurer 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3461 
Fax: 432-336-2638 
sonia.murphy@co.pecos.tx.us 



Mrs. Darla Cude 
Pecos County District Clerk 
400 S. Nelson Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3503 
Fax: 432-336-6437 
darla.cude@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mrs. Liz Chapman 
Pecos County Clerk 
200 S. Nelson Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-7555 
Fax: 432-336-7557 
liz.chapman@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mrs. Veronica Bernal 
Pecos County Tax A/C 
200 S. Nelson Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3386 
Fax: 432-336-3382 
veronica.bernal@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mr. Michael Corkrum 
Veterans Service Officer 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-8271 
Fax - 432-336-2670  
michael.corkrum@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mrs. Paula Lopez 
Pecos County Health Inspector 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-290-0299 
Fax: 432-336-2261 
paula.lopez@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mrs. Sophia Franco 
Election Administrator 
200 S. Nelson 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-2115 
sophia.franco@co.pecos.tx.us  

Ms. Elva Valadez 
Head Librarian FS Public Library 
500 N. Water Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3374 
Fax: 432-336-6648 
elva.valadez@fort-stockton.lib.tx.us 
 
Mrs. Wanda Lewis 
Imperial Library 
P.O. Box 307, Hwy-11/ 223 W. FM Rd 11  
Imperial, TX 79743 
432-536-2236 
Fax: 432-536-2211 
imperialpubliclibrary@yahoo.com 
 
Mrs. Minnie Quintero 
Iraan Library 
P.O. Box 367 / 120 W. 5th St. 
Iraan, TX 79744 
432-639-2235 
Fax: 432-639-2276 
minnie.quintero@co.pecos.tx.us  
 
Lucia Mackintosh Gilbert  
Pecos County EMS Director 
310 West 5th Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-3062  
Fax: 432-336-4645  
lucia.gilbert@co.pecos.tx.us  
 
Mr. Sam Calderon 
Pecos County Appraisal District 
201 S. Main St. / P.O. Box 237 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-7587 
www.pecoscad.org  
 
Mr. Jessie Dominguez 
Emergency Management Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1647 / 1774 N. Hwy 285 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-290-8067 
Fax: 432-336-3028 
jessie.dominguez@co.pecos.tx.us  



Mrs. Crystal Galvan 
Chief Adult Probation Officer 
111 W. Gallagher Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-8562  
Fax: 432-336-2932 
crystal.galvan@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Mrs. Yvette Villarreal  
Chief Juvenile Probation Officer 
1692 E. IH-10   
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-7534 
Fax: 432-336-5113 
yvette.villarreal@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
Ms. Daya Martinez 
Pecos County Extension Agent 
P.O. Box 1357 / 100 E. Division 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-2541 
Fax: 432-336-6107 
daya.martinez@ag.tamu.edu  
 
Ms. Elaine Haby 
Pecos County Extension Agent 
P.O. Box 1357 / 100 E. Division 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-336-2541 
Fax: 432-336-6107 
elaine.haby@ag.tamu.edu  
 
Mr. Daniel Salamanca 
Maintenance Supervisor 
103 W. Callaghan Street 
Fort Stockton, TX 79735 
432-290-1418 
Fax: 432-336-6640 
daniel.salamanca@co.pecos.tx.us 
 
 


